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PLA-A30EA7 & PUY-A30NHA7(-BS)
30,000 BTU/H 3’ X 3’  CEILING CASSETTE
30,000 BTU/H COOLING ONLY OUTDOOR



SPECIFICATIONS: PLA-A30EA7 & PUY-A30NHA7(-BS)
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SPECIFICATIONS: PLA-A30EA7 & PUY-A30NHA7(-BS)
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INDOOR UNIT ACCESSORIES: PLA-A30EA7
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OUTDOOR UNIT ACCESSORIES: PUY-A30NHA7(-BS)



12(305)
OR MORE

177-3/16(4500)
OR LESS F

E

FLARED CONNECTION 1/4F
REFRIGERANT PIPE{
FLARED CONNECTION 1/2F

FLARED CONNECTION 3/8F
REFRIGERANT PIPE{
FLARED CONNECTION 5/8F

A
B

(241)

11-1/16
 (281)

11-3/4

10-3/16
 (258)

3(76)3-1/8

C
D

MODELS

12/18/24/30/36/42

137-13/16(3500)
OR LESS

10-7/16(265)
OR MORE

WALL

CEILING HEIGHT SPACE IN THE
 CEILING

GRILLE
70-7/8(1800mm) OR MORE
  FROM FLOOR

INDOOR UNIT
INDOOR UNIT

FLOOR

BETWEEN INDOOR UNIT

OBSTACLE
CEILING

 

OR MORE
118-1/8(3000mm)

 OR MORE

(1000mm)

1/4 OR MORE
(7mm)

EF

BETWEEN THE TOP OF UNIT
AND CEILING SLAB

CEILING

{3-15/16({100)
CUTOUT HOLE

{4-15/16({125) BURRING HOLE PITCH
  SELF-TAP 4 SCREWS:3 PLACES

DETAILS OF FRESH AIR INTAKE HOLE

6-1/4
(158)

120°

120°

2
1

MAIN UNIT
SUSPENSION BOLT
M10 OR W3/8

INDOOR UNIT/OUTDOOR UNIT
CONNECTING WIRE,
POWER SUPPLY WIRE ENTRY

GRILLE

DRAIN PIPE
VP-25 CONNECTION
(CONNECTED THE ATTACED
DRAIN SOCKET)

CEILING

SUSPENSION BOLT
LOWER EDGE

THE BOTTOM OF 
I-SEE SENSOR

(17  )+5
0

0
+3/16

2-5/16 (58)
1-15/16 TO 2-3/4

(50-70) 5-1/2
(140)
6-11/16

(170)

4-1/8 (105)

7-1/2

11/16 A
(40) B

2-3/8
(60)

24-3/4(628)

GRILLE

CEILING

 

{6-7/8({175) BURRING HOLE PITCH
SELF-TAP 4 SCREWS:4 PLACES
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

{5-7/8({150) CUTOUT HOLE
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

SELF-TAP 4 SCREWS:14 PLACES
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

13-3/4×3-15/16(350×100) CUTOUT HOLE
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

(167)

6-1/8
(155)

3-15/16
(100)

3-15/16
(100)

13-3/4
(350)

5-1/8
(130)

3-15/16
(100)

70°

BRANCH DUCT HOLE

(CEILING HOLE)

(SUSPENSION BOLT PITCH)

(SUSPENSION BOLT PITCH)

(CEILING HOLE)

FRESH AIR
 INTAKE HOLE

BRANCH DUCT HOLE

REMOTE CONTROLLER
 WIRE ENTRY

INDOOR UNIT/
OUTDOOR UNIT
CONNECTING
TERMINAL BLOCK

BRANCH DUCT
HOLE

+40
0

0

(660   )

REMOTE
CONTROLLER
TERMINAL BLOCK

BRANCH DUCT HOLE

13/16 TO 1-3/4
(20-45)

13/16
(20)

26

13/16 TO 1-3/4
(20-45)

13/16 TO
 1-3/4

(20-45)
13/16 TO

 1-3/4
(20-45)

31-5/16

33-1/16(840)

33-1/16(840)

5-11/16
(145)

5-11/16
(145)

1/4(6)

5-11/16
(145)

5-11/16(145)

13/16
(20)

8-3/4
(222)

7-5/8

5-1/4
(133)

D
C

REMOTE CONTROLLER
 WIRE ENTRY

GRILLE

{5-7/8({150) CUTOUT HOLE
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

{6-7/8({175) BURRING HOLE PITCH
SELF-TAP 4 SCREWS:4 PLACES
(CONNECTING TO BRANCH DUCT)

CEILING

17-11/16(450)

70°

COMPANY NAME

I-SEE SENSO
R CO

RNER PANEL

  EXCEPT DRAIN PIPE CO
RNER

  (NEED TO
 FUNCTIO

N SETTING
 BY 

  REM
O

TE CO
NTRO

LLER)

AIR INTAKE GRILLE

CORNER POCKET

DRAIN HOLE

AUTO VANE

 
(AIR OUTLET HOLE)

(AIR OUTLET HOLE)

(AIR INTAKE HOLE)

(AIR INTAKE HOLE)

OPTIONAL PART:SIGNAL RECEIVER

20-7/8(530)

20-7/8(530)

20(508)

20(508)

3-1/2
1-7/16(37)

3-1/21-7/16
(37)

DEFROST/STAND BY LAMP
OPERATION
 LAMP

RECEIVER

EMERGENCY OPERATION 
SWITCH <HEATING>AND 
EMERGENCY UP/DOWN
 SWITCH<DOWN>

EMERGENCY OPERATION 
SWITCH <COOLING>AND 
EMERGENCY UP/DOWN
 SWITCH<UP>

DETAILS OF SIGNAL RECEVER

VANE MOTOR

n1-1/4''({

M
AKE SURE TO

 SLACK THE ELECTRICAL W
IRE LITTLE BIT FO

R

12/18

24/30/36/42

INDOOR UNIT DIMENSIONS: PLA-A30EA7



Drain hole
(5- ø33<1-5/16>)

Bottom piping hole
(knockout)

145
<5-23/32>

145
<5-23/32>

145
<5-23/32>

220
<8-21/32>30 <1-3/16>

81
<3

-3
/1

6>
21

9
<8

-5
/8

>

71<2-13/16> 71
<2

-1
3/

16
>

Rear piping cover
Front piping cover

2-12×36 oval holes
(Foundation Bolt M10<W3/8>)

Air Discharge

Rear Air Intake

Side Air Intake

2-U Shaped notched holes
(Foundfation Bolt M10<W3/8>)

Installation Feet

33
0<

13
>

175<6-7/8>

57<2-1/4> 41 <1-5/8>

41
7

<1
-1

/3
2>

28
<1

-3
/3

2>
37

0<
14

-9
/1

6>

19
<3

/4
>

25
<3

1/
32

>

70 <2-3/4>

175 <6-7/8> 600<23-5/8>

40<19/32>

53<2-3/32>

61<2-13/32>

0

Side Air Intake

Handle
for moving

Air Intake

Rear Air Intake

Handle for
moving

Min.100mm
<3-15/16>

Min. 500mm
<19-11/16>

2

1

Handle
for moving

Handle for moving

Service panel
Earth terminal

Left ... Power supply wiring
Reight ... Indoor/Outdoor wiring

Terminal Connections

66
9<

26
-1

1/
32

>

950<37-13/32>
322<12-11/16>

94
3

<3
7-

1/
8>

47
3

<1
8-

5/
8>

23
<2

9/
32

>

*1
 4

47
<1

7-
5/

8>
*1

 4
31

<1
6-

31
/3

2>

Min. 10mm
<3/8>

Min. 10mm
<3/8>

FR
EE

When installing the conduit,
Set the attachment to the 

inner side of each panel.
1/2 Conduit attachment

2-ø22.2<7/8>

31
<1

-7
/3

2>

74<2-19/32>

40<1-9/16>

2
1 ... Refrigerant GAS pipe connection (FLARE) ø15.88(5/8F)

... Refrigerant LIQUID pipe connection (FLARE) ø 9.52(3/8F)
*1... Indication of STOP VALVE connection location.

Example of Notes

Power supply wiring hole 
(2- ø27<1-1/16>knockout)
Rear trunking hole
(knockout)

Rear piping hole
(knockout)

63
<2

-1
/2

>
73

<2
-7

/1
8>

23
<2

9/
32

>

55
<2

-3
/1

6>
27

<1
-1

/1
6> 92<3-5/18>

65 <2-9/16>

45<1-25/32> 40<1-9/16>

ø92 <3-5/8>

Power supply wiring hole
(2-ø27knockout)

Front trunking hole
(knockout)

Front piping hole
(knockout)

45<1-25/32>

65<2-9/16>
92<3-5/8>

40<1-9/16>

63
<2

-1
/2

>

23
<2

9/
32

>
73

<2
-7

/8
>

55
<2

-3
/1

6>
27

<1
-1

/1
6>

92<3-5/8>

Right piping hole
(knockout)

Right trunking hole
(knockout)

Power supply wiring hole
(2- ø27knockout)

19<3/4> 55 <2-3/16>

23
<2

9/
32

>
27

<1
-1

/1
6>

92
<3

-5
/8

>

92 <3-5/8>

40<1-9/16>75 <2-31/32>

73
<2

-7
/1

8>
63

<2
-1

/2
>

92<3-5/8>

Piping knockout Hole Details

Ma
x.

<Foundation bolt height>

30
<1

-3
/1

6>

Min.
Mi

n.

Service
space

10 <13>
Min.

500 <19-11/16>
50

0
<1

9-
11

/1
6>

10
0

<3
-1

5/
16

>
M

in
.

Dimensions of space needed
for service access are
shown in the below diagram.

Please secure the unit firmly
with 4 foundation (M10<W3/8>) bolts.
(Bolts and washers must be 
purchased locally.)

Piping and wiring connections
can be made from 4 directions:
FRONT,Right,Rear and Below.

4 PIPING-WIRING DIRECTIONS3 FOUNDATION BOLTS2 SERVICE SPACE1 FREE SPACE (Around the unit)

The diagram below shows a
basic example.
Explantion of particular details are
given in the installation manuals etc.

ø

ø

FOUNDATION

OUTDOOR UNIT DIMENSIONS: PUY-A30NHA7(-BS)


